(II) Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 03.02.2025 has approved to issue up to 96,17,800

convertible warrants at an issue price of Rs.85/- each subject to the approval of members.

(III) Intent of the promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial

personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer;

None of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer intent to subscribe

to the offer.

mailto:secretarial@nettlinx.org
http://www.nettlinx.com/

NETTLINX

NETTLINX LIMITED, 5-9-22, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariate Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500 063
TelanganaState.India.CINNumber:L67120TG1994PLC016930|TEL:+91-4023232200|FAX:+91-40-23231610

E-mail:secretarial@nettlinx.org|URL:www.nettlinx.com

(IV) Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue would be as

follows: (assuming all the existing and proposed warrants are converted into equity

shares):

Sl.

No

Category Pre Issue Holding Post Issue Holding

No. of

Equity

shares

% of

shares

Proposed

Issue

No. of

shares

% of Shares

Warrants

A Promoter Shareholding

1 Promoters 12513885  51.76  - 12513885  37.03
Sub-Total (A) 12513885  51.76  - 12513885  37.03

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions 122380 0.51 - 122380  0.36

2 Non-Institutions

(i) Bodies Corporate 2065476 8.54  5761700 7827176 23.17

(ii) Individuals 9331350 38.6 3856100 13187450 39.02

(iii) NRIs 141533 0.59 - 141533 0.41

(iv) Clearing Members 2000 0.01 - 2000 0.01
Sub-Total (B) 11662739 48.24 9617800 21280539 62.97

 Grand Total (A+B) 24176624  100.00 9617800 33794424 100.00

(V)  Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed and material terms:

The allotment of convertible warrants shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the

date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders provided that where the allotment is pending

on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory authority including SEBI, the

allotment shall be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such

approvals.

An amount, as may be decided by the Board of Directors, not being less than 25% of the issue

price shall be payable before allotment of the warrants. The convertible warrants would be